




كدسند
:FR 13-01/02



سند نام
:REPETITIVE FLIGHT PLAN (RPL) LISTING

 

SERIAL NO.19-1 
TOTAL PAGE(S): 17  

VALID FROM: 190523 VALID UNTIL: 191026

From 21 SEP 2019, at 19:30 all departure times are turned forward one hour







كدسند
:FR 13-01/02



سند نام
:REPETITIVE FLIGHT PLAN (RPL) LISTING

E

SERIAL NO.

19-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 SPEED LEVEL

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3344 AT76 M OIAA 0550 N0265 F190 DEMPO2G DEMPO G665 KAVIL KAVIL1R OISS 0115 OIFM OIAW R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3316 AT76 M OIAA 1505 N0265 F190 GABSU2G GABSU G667 AWZ W6 GADLU GADLU1P OIFM 0110 OISS OIAW R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 6 7 IRA3316 AT76 M OIAA 1550 N0265 F190 GABSU2G GABSU G667 AWZ W6 GADLU GADLU1P OIFM 0110 OISS OIAW R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA264 F100 M OIAA 1620 N0410 F310 GABSU2G GABSU G667 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0110 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA264 F100 M OIAA 1700 N0410 F310 GABSU2G GABSU G667 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0110 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 6 7 IRA3414 AT76 M OIAD 0335 N0265 F190 DAPEM1A DAPEM W7 ARK G667 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0115 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3464 AT76 M OIAD 0335 N0265 F190 DAPEM1A DAPEM W7 NOTSA G202 BOMID BOMID1R OIFM 0105 OIII OISS R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3414 AT76 M OIAD 0340 N0265 F190 DAPEM1A DAPEM W7 ARK G667 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0115 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3414 AT76 M OIAD 0755 N0265 F190 DAPEM1A DAPEM W7 ARK G667 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0115 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3464 AT76 M OIAD 1240 N0265 F190 DAPEM1A DAPEM W7 NOTSA G202 BOMID BOMID1R OIFM 0110 OIII OISS R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3416 AT76 M OIAD 1530 N0265 F190 DAPEM1A  DAPEM W7 ARK G667 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0115 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 5 0 7 IRA3416 AT76 M OIAD 1700 N0265 F190 DAPEM1A DAPEM W7 ARK G667 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0115 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 IRA3386 AT76 M OIAW 0615 N0265 F190 GODMO1J GODMO W30 VATAN G665 KAVIL KAVIL1R OISS 0120 OIFM OIAW R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3306 AT76 M OIAW 0640 N0265 F190 ITIBI1E ITIBI W6 ISN R654 TOTVA TOVTA1E OIYY 0130 OIFM OIKK R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3306 AT76 M OIAW 0725 N0265 F190 ITIBI1E ITIBI W6 ISN R654 TOTVA TOVTA1E OIYY 0130 OIFM OIKK R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3336 AT76 M OIAW 0800 N0265 F190 ITIBI2E ITIBI W6 GADLU GADLU1P OIFM 0105 OIAW OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3470 AT76 M OIAW 0920 N0265 F190 EGVAX1E EGVAX G667 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0130 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA291 F100 M OIAW 1220 N0410 F330 EGVAX1E EGVAX G667 SAV/N0410F320 UL124 ZAJ UR654 BUDED UR660 RAKED RAKED2N OITT 0140 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3496 AT76 M OIAW 1430 N0265 F210 EGVAX1E EGVAX G667 SAV/N0265F200 N72 PAXID B121 RARTA RARTA1E OIGG 0150 OIII OINR R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3496 AT76 M OIAW 1535 N0265 F210 EGVAX1E EGVAX G667 SAV/N0265F200 N72 PAXID B121 RARTA RARTA1E OIGG 0150 OIII OINR R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3336 AT76 M OIAW 1540 N0265 F190 ITIBI1E ITIBI W6 GADLU GADLU1P OIFM 0035 OISS OIAW R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3470 AT76 M OIAW 1640 N0265 F190 EGVAX1E EGVAX G667 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0130 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA310 F100 M OIAW 1710 N0410 F310 EGVAX1E EGVAX G667 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0105 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA418 F100 M OIAW 1710 N0410 F310 EGVAX1E EGVAX G667 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0105 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA418 A320 M OIAW 1810 N0430 F310 EGVAX1E EGVAX G667 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0055 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA430 A320 M OIAW 1810 N0430 F310 EGVAX1E EGVAX G667 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0055 OIFM OISS R W

R

N

A

V

5

R

V

S

M

N

DEPARTURE

AERODROME

AND TIME

(Item 13)

O

ROUTE (Item 15)

P

DESTINATION

AERODROME

AND

TOTAL

ESTIMATED

ELAPSED TIME

(Item 16)

Q

REMARKS

CRUISING

SID ROUTE STAR ALTN

M

TYPE OF

AIRCRAFT

AND WAKE

TURBULENCE

CATEGORY

(Item 9)

A      OPERATOR B       ADDRESSEE(S) C       DEPARTURE  AERODROME(S)

OIAA OIAD OIAW OIBB OIBK OIBL OICC OICI OICK OICS OIFM OIGG OIHH OIHR OIII OIIS OIKB OIKK OIKQ OIMB OIMJ 

OIMM OING OINN OINR OINZ OISJ OISL OISR OISS OITK OITL OITP OITR OITT OIYY OIZC OIZH

D

DATE

190424

yymmdd

H

+

_

I

VALID

FROM

yymmdd

J

VALID

UNTIL

yymmdd

K

DAYS OF

OPERATION

L

AIRCRAFT

IDENTIFI-

CATION

(Item 7)

F

PAGE OF 

-/-

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

IRANIAN AIRPORTS COMPANY

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

G      SUPPLEMENTARY DATA (Item 19) AT:  

From 21 SEP 2019, at 19:30 all departure times are turned forward one hour







كدسند
:FR 13-01/02



سند نام
:REPETITIVE FLIGHT PLAN (RPL) LISTING

E

SERIAL NO.

19-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 SPEED LEVEL

R

N

A

V

5

R

V

S

M

N

DEPARTURE

AERODROME

AND TIME

(Item 13)

O

ROUTE (Item 15)

P

DESTINATION

AERODROME

AND

TOTAL

ESTIMATED

ELAPSED TIME

(Item 16)

Q

REMARKS

CRUISING

SID ROUTE STAR ALTN

M

TYPE OF

AIRCRAFT

AND WAKE

TURBULENCE

CATEGORY

(Item 9)

A      OPERATOR B       ADDRESSEE(S) C       DEPARTURE  AERODROME(S)

OIAA OIAD OIAW OIBB OIBK OIBL OICC OICI OICK OICS OIFM OIGG OIHH OIHR OIII OIIS OIKB OIKK OIKQ OIMB OIMJ 

OIMM OING OINN OINR OINZ OISJ OISL OISR OISS OITK OITL OITP OITR OITT OIYY OIZC OIZH

D

DATE

190424

yymmdd

H

+

_

I

VALID

FROM

yymmdd

J

VALID

UNTIL

yymmdd

K

DAYS OF

OPERATION

L

AIRCRAFT

IDENTIFI-

CATION

(Item 7)

F

PAGE OF 

-/-

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

IRANIAN AIRPORTS COMPANY

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

G      SUPPLEMENTARY DATA (Item 19) AT:  

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA224 F100 M OIBB 0340 N0410 F240 SESMA1A SESMA W144 GESIP GESIP1P OIFM 0055 OISS OIII R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA414 F100 M OIBB 0340 N0410 F320 SESMA1A SESMA W144 GESIP R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0125 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA406 F100 M OIBB 0350 N0410 F320 SESMA1A SESMA W144 GESIP R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0125 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3424 AT76 M OIBB 0530 N0265 F200 SESMA1A SESMA W144 GESIP GESIP1P OIFM 0115 OISS OIII R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3448 AT76 M OIBB 0535 N0265 F190 KUGVU3A KUGVU W23 SYZ G666 LVA W147 ALNOL ALNOL1V OIBK 0125 OIBB OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA406 F100 M OIBB 0730 N0410 F320 SESMA1A SESMA W144 GESIP R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0125 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA414 F100 M OIBB 1230 N0410 F320 SESMA1A SESMA W144 GESIP R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0125 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3424 AT76 M OIBB 1440 N0265 F200 SESMA1A SESMA W144 GESIP GESIP1P OIFM 0115 OISS OIII R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3448 AT76 M OIBB 1535 N0265 F190 KUGVU3A KUGVU W23 SYZ G666 LVA W147 ALNOL ALNOL1V OIBK 0125 OIBB OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3377 AT76 M OIBK 0610 N0265 F180 ALNOL1A ALNOL W147 LVA G666 KUPTO KUPTO1R OISS 0100 OIFM OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3352 AT76 M OIBK 0715 N0265 F190 MIVUN1A MIVUN M561 KHM KHM1X OIKB 0055 OISS OIFM R

190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3360 AT76 M OIBK 0745 N0265 F190 MIVUN1A MIVUN M561 KHM KHM1X OIKB 0055 OISS OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA421 F100 M OIBK 1200 N0410 F300 ALNOL1A ALNOL W147 LVA G666 SYZ R659 GESIP GESIP1P OIFM 0120 OISS OIII R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3449 AT76 M OIBK 1225 N0265 F180 ALNOL1A ALNOL W147 LVA G666 SYZ W23 KUGVU KUGVU1N OIBB 0120 OISS OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3360 AT76 M OIBK 1235 N0265 F190 MIVUN1A MIVUN M561 KHM KHM1X OIKB 0055 OISS OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3360 AT76 M OIBK 1250 N0265 F190 MIVUN1A MIVUN M561 KHM KHM1X OIKB 0055 OISS OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3377 AT76 M OIBK 1300 N0265 F180 ALNOL1A ALNOL W147 LVA G666 KUPTO KUPTO1R OISS 0100 OIFM OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA421 F100 M OIBK 1310 N0410 F300 ALNOL1A ALNOL W147 LVA G666 SYZ R659 GESIP GESIP1P OIFM 0120 OISS OIII R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3449 AT76 M OIBK 1320 N0265 F180 ALNOL1A ALNOL W147 LVA G666 SYZ W23 KUGVU KUGVU1N OIBB 0120 OISS OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3377 AT76 M OIBK 1350 N0265 F180 ALNOL1A ALNOL W147 LVA G666 KUPTO KUPTO1R OISS 0100 OIFM OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3377 AT76 M OIBK 1515 N0265 F180 ALNOL1A ALNOL W147 LVA G666 KUPTO KUPTO1R OISS 0100 OIFM OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3377 AT76 M OIBK 1600 N0265 F180 ALNOL1A ALNOL W147 LVA G666 KUPTO KUPTO1R OISS 0100 OIFM OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA351 F100 M OIBK 1625 N0410 F320 ALNOL1A ALNOL W147 LVA G666 SYZ R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0145 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3352 AT76 M OIBK 1730 N0265 F190 MIVUN1A MIVUN M561 KHM KHM1X OIKB 0055 OISS OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA351 F100 M OIBK 1730 N0410 F320 ALNOL1A ALNOL W147 LVA G666 SYZ R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0145 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3360 AT76 M OIBK 1745 N0265 F190 MIVUN1A MIVUN M561 KHM KHM1X OIKB 0055 OISS OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3360 AT76 M OIBK 1900 N0265 F190 MIVUN1A MIVUN M561 KHM KHM1X OIKB 0055 OISS OIFM R
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+ 190523 191026 1 0 3 0 0 6 0 IRA3435 AT76 M OIBL 0635 N0265 F180 NABEX1A NABEX W152 ROTAL P574 KASOL KASOL1R OISS 0105 OIFM OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA282 A320 M OICC 0310 N0430 F270 ASRIL1A ASRIL W154 IVELI B411 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0050 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA282 A320 M OICC 0315 N0430 F270 ASRIL1A ASRIL W154 IVELI B411 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0050 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 4 5 0 0 IRA3408 AT76 M OICC 0320 N0265 F190 ASRIL1A ASRIL W154 IVELI B411 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0110 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3410 AT76 M OICC 1110 N0265 F190 ASRIL1A ASRIL W154 IVELI B411 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0110 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3410 AT76 M OICC 1700 N0265 F190 ASRIL1A ASRIL W154 IVELI B411 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0110 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 5 6 7 IRA3410 AT76 M OICC 1800 N0265 F190 ASRIL1A ASRIL W154 IVELI B411 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0110 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 IRA3350 AT76 M OICI 0330 N0265 F190 MOKAB1H MOKAB W154 IVELI B411 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0120 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3362 AT76 M OICI 1220 N0265 F190 MOKAB1H MOKAB W154 IVELI B411 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0120 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 IRA3362 AT76 M OICI 1230 N0265 F190 MOKAB1H MOKAB W154 IVELI B411 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0120 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA320 F100 M OICK 0745 N0410 F270 NOTSA1A NOTSA W7 ARK G667 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0050 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA320 F100 M OICK 0750 N0410 F270 NOTSA1A NOTSA W7 ARK G667 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0050 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA320 F100 M OICK 0755 N0410 F270 NOTSA1A NOTSA W7 ARK G667 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0050 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA218 F100 M OICS 0755 N0410 F270 LOVID1B LOVID W136 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0050 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA218 F100 M OICS 0940 N0410 F270 LOVID1B LOVID W136 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0050 OIFM OISS R W
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+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3311 AT76 M OIFM 0330 N0265 F200 DAPOG1A DAPOG R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0055 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3425 AT76 M OIFM 0330 N0265 F180 GESIP1A GESIP W144 SESMA SESMA1Q OIBB 0110 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3451 AT76 M OIFM 0330 N0265 F200 DAPOG1A DAPOG R659 VAVIN UT211 RUS B121 RARTA RARTA1C OIGG 0130 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3378 AT76 M OIFM 0335 N0265 F190 GESIP1A GESIP R659 KAVOT KAVOT1P OISS 0105 OIFM OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3317 AT76 M OIFM 0340 N0265 F180 GADLU2A GADLU W6 IMKEN B417 MAH W31 BOPIS BOPIS2T OIAA 0110 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA225 F100 M OIFM 0535 N0410 F260 GESIP1A GESIP W144 SESMA SESMA1Q OIBB 0110 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3465 AT76 M OIFM 0545 N0265 F180 GADLU2A GADLU W6 IMKEN W3 DARON DARON1A OIAD 0100 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3451 AT76 M OIFM 0640 N0265 F200 DAPOG1A DAPOG R659 VAVIN UT211 RUS B121 RARTA RARTA1C OIGG 0130 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3463 AT76 M OIFM 0720 N0265 F180 GADLU2A GADLU W6 ITIBI ITIBI1Z OIAW 0055 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3311 AT76 M OIFM 0740 N0265 F200 DAPOG1A DAPOG R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0055 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3311 AT76 M OIFM 0745 N0265 F200 DAPOG1A DAPOG R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0055 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3311 AT76 M OIFM 0810 N0265 F200 DAPOG1A DAPOG R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0055 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3311 AT76 M OIFM 0950 N0265 F200 DAPOG1A DAPOG R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0055 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3337 AT76 M OIFM 1335 N0265 F180 GADLU2A GADLU W6 ITIBI ITIBI1Z OIAW 0055 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3317 AT76 M OIFM 1340 N0265 F180 GADLU2A GADLU W6 IMKEN B417 MAH W31 BOPIS BOPIS2T OIAA 0110 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3337 AT76 M OIFM 1340 N0265 F180 GADLU2A GADLU W6 ITIBI ITIBI1Z OIAW 0055 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 IRA3317 AT76 M OIFM 1345 N0265 F180 GADLU2A GADLU W6 IMKEN B417 MAH W31 BOPIS BOPIS2T OIAA 0110 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA420 F100 M OIFM 1420 N0410 F290 GESIP1A GESIP R659 SYZ G666 LVA W147 ALNOL ALNOL1V OIBK 0120 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3465 AT76 M OIFM 1455 N0265 F180 GADLU2A GADLU W6 IMKEN W3 DARON DARON1A OIAD 0100 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA420 F100 M OIFM 1525 N0410 F290 GESIP1A GESIP R659 SYZ G666 LVA W147 ALNOL ALNOL1V OIBK 0120 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3313 AT76 M OIFM 1645 N0265 F200 DAPOG1A DAPOG R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0055 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3311 AT76 M OIFM 1650 N0265 F200 DAPOG1A DAPOG R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0055 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3335 AT76 M OIFM 1700 N0265 F200 DAPOG1A DAPOG R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0055 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3311 AT76 M OIFM 1705 N 0265 F200 DAPOG1A DAPOG R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0055 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3313 AT76 M OIFM 1725 N0265 F200 DAPOG1A DAPOG R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0055 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 6 7 IRA3313 AT76 M OIFM 1750 N0265 F200 DAPOG1A DAPOG R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0055 OIFM OIGG R
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M

TYPE OF
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CATEGORY

(Item 9)

A      OPERATOR B       ADDRESSEE(S) C       DEPARTURE  AERODROME(S)

OIAA OIAD OIAW OIBB OIBK OIBL OICC OICI OICK OICS OIFM OIGG OIHH OIHR OIII OIIS OIKB OIKK OIKQ OIMB OIMJ 

OIMM OING OINN OINR OINZ OISJ OISL OISR OISS OITK OITL OITP OITR OITT OIYY OIZC OIZH

D

DATE

190424

yymmdd
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+

_
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yymmdd

J

VALID

UNTIL

yymmdd

K

DAYS OF
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L

AIRCRAFT

IDENTIFI-

CATION

(Item 7)

F

PAGE OF 

-/-

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

IRANIAN AIRPORTS COMPANY

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

G      SUPPLEMENTARY DATA (Item 19) AT:  

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3330 AT76 M OIGG 0420 N0265 F190 RARTA2A RARTA B121 PAXID PAXID1N OIII 0050 OIFM OINZ R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3450 AT76 M OIGG 0420 N0265 F210 RARTA2A RARTA B121 PAXID N72 SAV R654 PEKAM PEKAM1R OIFM 0125 OIII OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3330 AT76 M OIGG 0425 N0265 F190 RARTA2A RARTA B121 PAXID PAXID1N OIII 0050 OIFM OINZ R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3497 AT76 M OIGG 0525 N0265 F210 RARTA2ARARTA B121 PAXID N72 SAV L124 EGVEL/N0265F200 N72 IMKEN W6 ITIBI ITIBI1Z OIAW 0145 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3450 AT76 M OIGG 0550 N0265 F210 RARTA2A RARTA B121 PAXID N72 SAV R654 PEKAM PEKAM1R OIFM 0125 OIII OISS R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3405 AT76 M OIGG 0630 N0265 F180 RALGO3A RALGO R660 RAKED RAKED1P OITT 0100 OIII OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3330 AT76 M OIGG 0735 N0265 F190 RARTA2A RARTA B121 PAXID PAXID1N OIII 0050 OIFM OINZ R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3330 AT76 M OIGG 0900 N0265 F190 RARTA2A RARTA B121 PAXID PAXID1N OIII 0050 OIFM OINZ R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3497 AT76 M OIGG 1150 N0265 F210 RARTA2ARARTA B121 PAXID N72 SAV L124 EGVEL/N0265F200 N72 IMKEN W6 ITIBI ITIBI1Z OIAW 0145 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3332 AT76 M OIGG 1215 N0265 F190 RARTA2A RARTA B121 PAXID PAXID1N OIII 0050 OIFM OINZ R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3315 AT76 M OIGG 1320 N0265 F180 RALGO3A RALGO R660 RAKED RAKED1P OITT 0100 OIII OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3332 AT76 M OIGG 1335 N0265 F190 RARTA2A RARTA B121 PAXID PAXID1N OIII 0050 OIFM OINZ R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3404 AT76 M OIGG 1505 N0265 F190 RSR1A RSR A416 DNZ W4 IMPIR IMPIR1R OING 0115 OIII OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3332 AT76 M OIGG 1710 N0265 F190 RARTA2A RARTA B121 PAXID PAXID1N OIII 0050 OIFM OINZ R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3332 AT76 M OIGG 1715 N0265 F190 RARTA2A RARTA B121 PAXID PAXID1N OIII 0050 OIFM OINZ R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3330 AT76 M OIGG 1815 N0265 F190 RARTA2A RARTA B121 PAXID PAXID1N OIII 0050 OIFM OINZ R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3396 AT76 M OIHH 0840 N0265 F190 ORLOG1A ORLOG W136 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0050 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3396 AT76 M OIHH 1330 N0265 F190 ORLOG1A ORLOG W136 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0050 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3474 AT76 M OIHR 0320 N0265 F190 DEKBA1A DEKBA J6 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0045 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3484 AT76 M OIHR 1400 N0265 F190 DEKBA1A DEKBA J6 SAV SAV1Z OIII 0045 OIFM OIGG R

From 21 SEP 2019, at 19:30 all departure times are turned forward one hour
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:FR 13-01/02
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:REPETITIVE FLIGHT PLAN (RPL) LISTING
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Q
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SID ROUTE STAR ALTN

M

TYPE OF

AIRCRAFT

AND WAKE

TURBULENCE

CATEGORY

(Item 9)

A      OPERATOR B       ADDRESSEE(S) C       DEPARTURE  AERODROME(S)

OIAA OIAD OIAW OIBB OIBK OIBL OICC OICI OICK OICS OIFM OIGG OIHH OIHR OIII OIIS OIKB OIKK OIKQ OIMB OIMJ 

OIMM OING OINN OINR OINZ OISJ OISL OISR OISS OITK OITL OITP OITR OITT OIYY OIZC OIZH

D

DATE

190424
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yymmdd

J

VALID

UNTIL

yymmdd

K

DAYS OF

OPERATION

L

AIRCRAFT

IDENTIFI-

CATION

(Item 7)

F

PAGE OF 

-/-

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

IRANIAN AIRPORTS COMPANY

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

G      SUPPLEMENTARY DATA (Item 19) AT:  

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA283 A320 M OIII 0105 N0430 F280 PAVET2A PAVET A647 ASRIL ASRIL1C OICC 0045 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA326 A320 M OIII 0110 N0430 F310 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM UP574 ROTAL ROTAL1R OISL 0130 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3407 AT76 M OIII 0110 N0265 F180 PAROT3A PAROT G208 ZAJ G781 TUBAR TUBAR2A OITR 0125 OIII OITT R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA283 A320 M OIII 0115 N0430 F280 PAVET2A PAVET A647 ASRIL ASRIL1C OICC 0045 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 4 5 0 0 IRA3409 AT76 M OIII 0115 N0265 F180 PAVET2A PAVET A647 ASRIL ASRIL1C OICC 0105 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 IRA3351 AT76 M OIII 0120 N0265 F180 PAVET2A PAVET A647 ASRIL W154 MOKAB MOKAB1F OICI 0120 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 1 2 3 0 0 6 7 IRA3415 AT76 M OIII 0125 N0265 F180 EGVEL2A EGVEL W7 DAPEM DAPEM1A OIAD 0115 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 4 0 6 7 IRA3310 AT76 M OIII 0130 N0265 F210 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM PEKAM1Q OIFM 0105 OIII OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA216 F100 M OIII 0135 N0410 F310 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 RERET R205 TULKU TULKU1T OIMB 0125 OIII OIMM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 IRA292 F100 M OIII 0135 N0410 F290 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 PURKI W32 BONOL BONOL2G OIYY 0100 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3475 AT76 M OIII 0135 N0265 F180 EGVEL2A EGVEL W7 DEKBA DEKBA1P OIHR 0055 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA407 F100 M OIII 0135 N0410 F310 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM UP574 OBTUX W144 SESMA SESMA1Q OIBB 0120 OISS OIII R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA415 F100 M OIII 0135 N0410 F310 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM UP574 OBTUX W144 SESMA SESMA1Q OIBB 0120 OISS OIII R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3305 AT76 M OIII 0140 N0265 F200 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RST R660 BORES BORES1Q OITK 0145 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 IRA3310 AT76 M OIII 0140 N0265 F210 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM PEKAM1Q OIFM 0105 OIII OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 IRA382 F100 M OIII 0140 N0410 F330 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 SILKO G452 DANUS DANUS2P OIZH 0155 OIKB OIKK R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA292 F100 M OIII 0145 N0410 F290 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 PURKI W32 BONOL BONOL2G OIYY 0100 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3446 AT76 M OIII 0145 N0265 F210 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM P574 ASNIT ASNIT1S OISS 0145 OIFM OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA407 F100 M OIII 0145 N0410 F310 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM UP574 OBTUX W144 SESMA SESMA1Q OIBB 0120 OISS OIII R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA382 F100 M OIII 0150 N0410 F330 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 SILKO G452 DANUS DANUS2P OIZH 0155 OIKB OIKK R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3426 AT76 M OIII 0200 N0265 F190 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 PURKI W32 BONOL BONOL2G OIYY 0120 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3331 AT76 M OIII 0230 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RARTA RARTA1C OIGG 0045 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3356 AT76 M OIII 0230 N0265 F190 DHN3A DHN W4 IMPIR IMPIR1R OING 0105 OIII OINZ R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA426 A320 M OIII 0235 N0430 F310 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM UP574 ASNIT ASNIT1S OISS 0110 OISS OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 IRA3331 AT76 M OIII 0235 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RARTA RARTA1C OIGG 0045 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3358 AT76 M OIII 0235 N0265 F190 DHN3A DHN W4 IMPIR IMPIR1R OING 0105 OIII OINZ R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA426 A320 M OIII 0235 N0430 F310 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM UP574 ASNIT ASNIT1S OISS 0110 OISS OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA458 F100 M OIII 0235 N0410 F330 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 PURKI W32 ASMUK ASMUK1X OIKB 0145 OISS OIKK R W

From 21 SEP 2019, at 19:30 all departure times are turned forward one hour
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M
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A      OPERATOR B       ADDRESSEE(S) C       DEPARTURE  AERODROME(S)

OIAA OIAD OIAW OIBB OIBK OIBL OICC OICI OICK OICS OIFM OIGG OIHH OIHR OIII OIIS OIKB OIKK OIKQ OIMB OIMJ 
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F

PAGE OF 

-/-

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

IRANIAN AIRPORTS COMPANY

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

G      SUPPLEMENTARY DATA (Item 19) AT:  

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA326 A320 M OIII 0240 N0430 F310 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM UP574 ROTAL ROTAL1R OISL 0130 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 IRA3374 AT76 M OIII 0240 N0265 F190 DHN3A DHN B411 RIBUX RIBUX1P OIMM 0150 OINZ OIMB R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 6 7 IRA3407 AT76 M OIII 0240 N0265 F180 PAROT3A PAROT G208 ZAJ G781 TUBAR TUBAR2A OITR 0125 OIII OITT R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3426 AT76 M OIII 0245 N0265 F190 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 PURKI W32 BONOL BONOL2G OIYY 0120 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3445 AT76 M OIII 0245 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RST R660 RAKED RAKED1P OITT 0125 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3446 AT76 M OIII 0245 N0265 F210 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM P574 ASNIT ASNIT1S OISS 0145 OIFM OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3318 AT76 M OIII 0250 N0265 F190 DHN3A DHN W4 LABET LABET2B OINZ 0050 OIII OIMM R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3372 AT76 M OIII 0250 N0265 F210 DHN3A DHN B451 RAPKI DCT DCT OIIS 0045 OIII OIMM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3331 AT76 M OIII 0335 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RARTA RARTA1C OIGG 0045 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3372 AT76 M OIII 0335 N0265 F210 DHN3A DHN B451 DCT DCT OIIS 0045 OIII OIMM R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3326 AT76 M OIII 0510 N0265 F210 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM P574 KASOL KASOL1D OISJ 0205 OISS OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA343 A320 M OIII 0510 N0430 F300 PAROT3A PAROT UL125 BUDED R660 RAKED RAKED1P OITT 0100 OIII OITR R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 IRA468 A320 M OIII 0525 N0430 F330 DHN3A DHN B411 RIBUX RIBUX1P OIMM 0115 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 IRA3401 AT76 M OIII 0530 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RST A416 GIVTA GIVTA1K OITL 0105 OIII OITT R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3426 AT76 M OIII 0535 N0265 F190 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 PURKI W32 BONOL BONOL2G OIYY 0120 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3401 AT76 M OIII 0540 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RST A416 GIVTA GIVTA1K OITL 0105 OIII OITT R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA216 F100 M OIII 0545 N0410 F310 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 RERET R205 TULKU TULKU1T OIMB 0125 OIII OIMM R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3310 AT76 M OIII 0545 N0265 F210 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM PEKAM1Q OIFM 0105 OIII OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3331 AT76 M OIII 0545 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RARTA RARTA1C OIGG 0045 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3356 AT76 M OIII 0545 N0265 F190 DHN3A DHN W4 IMPIR IMPIR1R OING 0105 OIII OINZ R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3401 AT76 M OIII 0545 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RST A416 GIVTA GIVTA1K OITL 0105 OIII OITT R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 IRA3323 AT76 M OIII 0550 N0265 F190 NAGMO1A NAGMO G667 NSR/N0265F200  A416 ALKUP ALKUP1A OINR 0040 OIII OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3426 AT76 M OIII 0555 N0265 F190 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 PURKI W32 BONOL BONOL2G OIYY 0120 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 6 0 IRA321 F100 M OIII 0600 N0410 F260 EGVEL2A EGVEL W7 NOTSA NOTSA1P OICK 0055 OIII OIFM R W

From 21 SEP 2019, at 19:30 all departure times are turned forward one hour
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:FR 13-01/02
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:REPETITIVE FLIGHT PLAN (RPL) LISTING
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A      OPERATOR B       ADDRESSEE(S) C       DEPARTURE  AERODROME(S)

OIAA OIAD OIAW OIBB OIBK OIBL OICC OICI OICK OICS OIFM OIGG OIHH OIHR OIII OIIS OIKB OIKK OIKQ OIMB OIMJ 

OIMM OING OINN OINR OINZ OISJ OISL OISR OISS OITK OITL OITP OITR OITT OIYY OIZC OIZH
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K
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L
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CATION

(Item 7)

F

PAGE OF 

-/-

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

IRANIAN AIRPORTS COMPANY

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

G      SUPPLEMENTARY DATA (Item 19) AT:  

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA219 F100 M OIII 0605 N0410 F280 PAVET2A PAVET A647 HAM W136 LOVID LOVID1N OICS 0050 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA321 F100 M OIII 0610 N0410 F260 EGVEL2A EGVEL W7 NOTSA NOTSA1P OICK 0055 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3401 AT76 M OIII 0610 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RST A416 GIVTA GIVTA1K OITL 0105 OIII OITT R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3326 AT76 M OIII 0615 N0265 F210 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM P574 KASOL KASOL1D OISJ 0205 OISS OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3341 AT76 M OIII 0615 N0265 F190 NAGMO1A NAGMO G667 DANEB DANEB1D OINN 0040 OIII OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3305 AT76 M OIII 0630 N0265 F200 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RST R660 BORES BORES1Q OITK 0135 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3397 AT76 M OIII 0650 N0265 F180 SAV2A SAV W136 ORLOG ORLOG1P OIHH 0055 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3323 AT76 M OIII 0700 N0265 F190 NAGMO1A NAGMO G667 NSR/N0265F200  A416 ALKUP ALKUP1A OINR 0040 OIII OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3341 AT76 M OIII 0735 N0265 F190 NAGMO1A NAGMO G667 DANEB DANEB1D OINN 0040 OIII OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3431 AT76 M OIII 0735 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RST A416 ARB W151 TUKDO TUKDO1C OITP 0125 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA219 F100 M OIII 0755 N0410 F280 PAVET2A PAVET A647 HAM W136 LOVID LOVID1N OICS 0050 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA214 F100 M OIII 0855 N0410 F330 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 PURKI W32 BND BND1W OIKQ 0150 OIKB OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3411 AT76 M OIII 0910 N0265 F180 PAVET2A PAVET A647 ASRIL ASRIL1C OICC 0105 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA350 F100 M OIII 0925 N0410 F330 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM UP574 SYZ G666 LVA W147 ALNOL ALNOL1V OIBK 0145 OISS OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3431 AT76 M OIII 0930 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RST A416 ARB W151 TUKDO TUKDO1C OITP 0125 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA268 A320 M OIII 0955 N0430 F330 DHN3A DHN B411 RIBUX RIBUX1P OIMM 0115 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA216 F100 M OIII 1000 N0410 F310 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 RERET R205 TULKU TULKU1T OIMB 0125 OIII OIMM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3333 AT76 M OIII 1000 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RARTA RARTA1C OIGG 0045 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 IRA3320 AT76 M OIII 1010 N0265 F190 DHN3A DHN W4 LABET LABET2B OINZ 0050 OIII OIMM R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3363 AT76 M OIII 1010 N0265 F180 PAVET2A PAVET A647 ASRIL W154 MOKAB MOKAB1F OICI 0120 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA214 F100 M OIII 1020 N0410 F330 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 PURKI W32 BND BND1W OIKQ 0150 OIKB OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3363 AT76 M OIII 1020 N0265 F180 PAVET2A PAVET A647 ASRIL W154 MOKAB MOKAB1F OICI 0120 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA311 F100 M OIII 1025 N0410 F320 EGVEL2A EGVEL B417 IMKEN W6 ITIBI ITIBI1Z OIAW 0105 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3320 AT76 M OIII 1025 N0265 F190 DHN3A DHN W4 LABET LABET2B OINZ 0050 OIII OIMM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3333 AT76 M OIII 1025 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RARTA RARTA1C OIGG 0045 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3363 AT76 M OIII 1025 N0265 F180 PAVET2A PAVET A647 ASRIL W154 MOKAB MOKAB1F OICI 0120 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA415 F100 M OIII 1025 N0410 F310 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM UP574 OBTUX W144 SESMA SESMA1Q OIBB 0120 OISS OIII R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3417 AT76 M OIII 1030 N0265 F180 EGVEL2A EGVEL W7 DAPEM DAPEM1A OIAD 0115 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 5 0 7 IRA3358 AT76 M OIII 1035 N0265 F190 DHN3A DHN W4 IMPIR IMPIR1R OING 0105 OIII OINZ R

From 21 SEP 2019, at 19:30 all departure times are turned forward one hour
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ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

IRANIAN AIRPORTS COMPANY

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

G      SUPPLEMENTARY DATA (Item 19) AT:  

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3403 AT76 M OIII 1035 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RST A416 GIVTA GIVTA1K OITL 0105 OIII OITT R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA350 F100 M OIII 1035 N0410 F330 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM UP574 SYZ G666 LVA W147 ALNOL ALNOL1V OIBK 0145 OISS OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA497 F100 M OIII 1035 N0410 F260 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RST A416 GIVTA GIVTA1K OITL 0050 OIII OITT R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3443 AT76 M OIII 1040 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RST R660 RAKED RAKED1P OITT 0125 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA443 F100 M OIII 1040 N0410 F300 PAROT3A PAROT UL125 BUDED R660 RAKED RAKED1P OITT 0105 OIII OITR R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3358 AT76 M OIII 1045 N0265 F190 DHN3A DHN W4 IMPIR IMPIR1R OING 0105 OIII OINZ R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA466 F100 M OIII 1045 N0410 F330 DHN3A DHN B411 RIBUX RIBUX1P OIMM 0120 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA426 A320 M OIII 1050 N0430 F310 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM UP574 ASNIT ASNIT1S OISS 0110 OISS OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA466 A320 M OIII 1100 N0430 F330 DHN3A DHN B411 RIBUX RIBUX1P OIMM 0115 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA232 A321 M OIII 1110 N0430 F310 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM UP574 ASNIT ASNIT1S OISS 0110 OISS OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA424 A320 M OIII 1120 N0430 F310 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM UP574 ASNIT ASNIT1S OISS 0110 OISS OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3312 AT76 M OIII 1130 N0265 F210 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM PEKAM1Q OIFM 0105 OIII OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3333 AT76 M OIII 1130 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RARTA RARTA1C OIGG 0045 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 5 6 7 IRA3403 AT76 M OIII 1135 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RST A416 GIVTA GIVTA1K OITL 0105 OIII OITT R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 IRA3312 AT76 M OIII 1140 N0265 F210 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM PEKAM1Q OIFM 0105 OIII OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3397 AT76 M OIII 1140 N0265 F180 SAV2A SAV W136 ORLOG ORLOG1P OIHH 0055 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 IRA3312 AT76 M OIII 1145 N0265 F210 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM PEKAM1Q OIFM 0105 OIII OISS R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3333 AT76 M OIII 1145 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RARTA RARTA1C OIGG 0045 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA232 A321 M OIII 1200 N0430 F310 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM UP574 ASNIT ASNIT1S OISS 0110 OISS OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA256 A321 M OIII 1200 N0430 F330 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 PURKI W32 ASMUK ASMUK1X OIKB 0135 OISS OIKK R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA431 A320 M OIII 1210 N0430 F320 EGVEL2A EGVEL B417 IMKEN W6 ITIBI ITIBI1Z OIAW 0100 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA256 A321 M OIII 1215 N0430 F330 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 PURKI W32 ASMUK ASMUK1X OIKB 0135 OISS OIKK R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3485 AT76 M OIII 1215 N0265 F180 EGVEL2A EGVEL W7 DEKBA DEKBA1P OIHR 0055 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA466 A320 M OIII 1215 N0430 F330 DHN3A DHN B411 RIBUX RIBUX1P OIMM 0115 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3428 AT76 M OIII 1245 N0265 F190 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 PURKI W32 BONOL BONOL2G OIYY 0120 OIFM OISS R

From 21 SEP 2019, at 19:30 all departure times are turned forward one hour
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ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

IRANIAN AIRPORTS COMPANY

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

G      SUPPLEMENTARY DATA (Item 19) AT:  

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3417 AT76 M OIII 1320 N0265 F180 EGVEL2A EGVEL W7 DAPEM DAPEM1A OIAD 0115 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA265 F100 M OIII 1415 N0410 F320 EGVEL2A EGVEL B417 MAH W31 BOPIS BOPIS2P OIAA 0115 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3407 AT76 M OIII 1415 N0265 F180 PAROT3A PAROT G208 ZAJ G781 TUBAR TUBAR2A OITR 0125 OIII OITT R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3471 AT76 M OIII 1415 N0265 F180 EGVEL2A EGVEL B417 IMKEN W6 ITIBI ITIBI1Z OIAW 0120 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA458 A320 M OIII 1420 N0430 F330 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 PURKI W32 ASMUK ASMUK1X OIKB 0135 OISS OIKK R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA474 F100 M OIII 1430 N0410 F310 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 PURKI W32 YZD UL124 ALMOB ALMOB1P OIKK 0125 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3428 AT76 M OIII 1440 N0265 F190 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 PURKI W32 BONOL BONOL2G OIYY 0120 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA468 F100 M OIII 1440 N0410 F330 DHN3A DHN B411 RIBUX RIBUX1P OIMM 0120 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA422 F100 M OIII 1445 N0410 F310 ELUSI1A ELUSI W13 PEKAM UP574 ASNIT ASNIT1S OISS 0105 OISS OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 IRA3417 AT76 M OIII 1450 N0265 F180 EGVEL2A EGVEL W7 DAPEM DAPEM1A OIAD 0115 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3428 AT76 M OIII 1450 N0265 F190 OBRIX2A OBRIX T215 PURKI W32 BONOL BONOL2G OIYY 0120 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3320 AT76 M OIII 1455 N0265 F190 DHN3A DHN W4 LABET LABET2B OINZ 0050 OIII OIMM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3403 AT76 M OIII 1455 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RST A416 GIVTA GIVTA1K OITL 0105 OIII OITT R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3411 AT76 M OIII 1455 N0265 F180 PAVET2A PAVET A647 ASRIL ASRIL1C OICC 0105 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA265 F100 M OIII 1500 N0410 F320 EGVEL2A EGVEL B417 MAH W31 BOPIS BOPIS2P OIAA 0115 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA419 F100 M OIII 1515 N0410 F320 EGVEL2A EGVEL B417 IMKEN W6 ITIBI ITIBI1Z OIAW 0105 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3333 AT76 M OIII 1525 N0265 F180 PAXID3A PAXID B121 RARTA RARTA1C OIGG 0045 OIII OITR R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3318 AT76 M OIII 1540 N0265 F190 DHN3A DHN W4 LABET LABET2B OINZ 0050 OIII OIMM R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 5 6 7 IRA3411 AT76 M OIII 1555 N0265 F180 PAVET2A PAVET A647 ASRIL ASRIL1C OICC 0105 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA277 F100 M OIII 1600 N0410 F320 PAROT3A PAROT G208 ZAJ G781 TUBAR TUBAR2A OITR 0105 OIII OITT R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA419 A320 M OIII 1600 N0430 F320 EGVEL2A EGVEL B417 IMKEN W6 ITIBI ITIBI1Z OIAW 0100 OIII OIFM R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3308 AT76 M OIIS 0425 N0265 F210 DCT DCT B451 ITMEL ITMEL1N OIMJ 0045 OIMM OING R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3308 AT76 M OIIS 0510 N0265 F210 DCT DCT B451 ITMEL ITMEL1N OIMJ 0045 OIMM OING R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 IRA3373 AT76 M OIIS 0855 N0265 F180 DCT DCT RAPKI A647 MUXOR MUXOR2P OIII 0035 OIFM OIGG R
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ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

IRANIAN AIRPORTS COMPANY

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

G      SUPPLEMENTARY DATA (Item 19) AT:  

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 IRA3389 AT76 M OIKB 0200 N0265 F180 MOBON1A MOBIN W10 TAGTA TAGTA1R OISS 0110 OIKB OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 1 2 3 0 5 6 0 IRA3389 AT76 M OIKB 0230 N0265 F180 MOBON1A MOBIN W10 TAGTA TAGTA1R OISS 0110 OIKB OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3456 AT76 M OIKB 0230 N0265 F190 MELMI1A MELMI W10 EGNUX EGNUX1D OIZC 0110 OIKB OIZH R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3391 AT76 M OIKB 0320 N0265 F180 MOBON1A MOBON W10 TAGTA TAGTA1R OISS 0110 OIKB OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA459 F100 M OIKB 0510 N0410 F320 ASMUK1B ASMUK W32 ROVAD UL125 RADAL RADAL2V OIII 0145 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 IRA257 A321 M OIKB 0745 N0430 F320 ASMUK1B ASMUK W32 ROVAD UL125 RADAL RADAL2V OIII 0145 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3361 AT76 M OIKB 1035 N0265 F180 KHM1K KHM M561 MIVUN MIVUN1V OIBK 0045 OIKB OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3391 AT76 M OIKB 1035 N0265 F180 MOBON1A MOBON W10 TAGTA TAGTA1R OISS 0110 OIKB OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3361 AT76 M OIKB 1045 N0265 F180 KHM1K KHM M561 MIVUN MIVUN1V OIBK 0045 OIKB OISS R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3361 AT76 M OIKB 1100 N0265 F180 KHM1K KHM M561 MIVUN MIVUN1V OIBK 0045 OIKB OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3353 AT76 M OIKB 1110 N0265 F180 KHM1K KHM M561 MIVUN MIVUN1V OIBK 0045 OIKB OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3391 AT76 M OIKB 1115 N0265 F180 MOBON1A MOBON W10 TAGTA TAGTA1R OISS 0110 OIKB OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3361 AT76 M OIKB 1130 N0265 F180 KHM1K KHM M561 MIVUN MIVUN1V OIBK 0045 OIKB OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3391 AT76 M OIKB 1130 N0265 F180 MOBON1A MOBON W10 TAGTA TAGTA1R OISS 0110 OIKB OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3353 AT76 M OIKB 1200 N0265 F180 KHM1K KHM M561 MIVUN MIVUN1V OIBK 0045 OIKB OISS R

+ 190523 191026 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3391 AT76 M OIKB 1200 N0265 F180 MOBON1A MOBON W10 TAGTA TAGTA1R OISS 0110 OIKB OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3393 AT76 M OIKB 1235 N0265 F180 MOBON1A MOBON W10 TAGTA TAGTA1R OISS 0110 OIKB OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3382 AT76 M OIKB 1410 N0265 F180 MOBON1A MOBON W10 SYZ R659 GESIP GESIP1P OIFM 0155 OIKB OISS R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3365 AT76 M OIKB 1425 N0265 F180 ASMUK1B ASMUK W32 GADPU GADPU1F OIYY 0125 OIKB OIKK R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA459 A320 M OIKB 1700 N0430 F320 ASMUK1B ASMUK W32 ROVAD UL125 RADAL RADAL2V OIII 0135 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3361 AT76 M OIKB 1710 N0265 F180 KHM1K KHM M561 MIVUN MIVUN1V OIBK 0045 OIKB OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA475 F100 M OIKK 1645 N0410 F320 ALMOB1A ALMOB UL124 YZD W32 ROVAD UL125 RADAL RADAL2V OIII 0120 OIFM OIGG R W
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ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

IRANIAN AIRPORTS COMPANY

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

G      SUPPLEMENTARY DATA (Item 19) AT:  

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3455 AT76 M OIKQ 0640 N0265 F180 MOBON1G MOBON W10 TAGTA TAGTA1R OISS 0110 OIKB OIKQ R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA215 F100 M OIKQ 1140 N0410 F320 BND1J BND W32 ROVAD UL125 RADAL RADAL2V OIII 0150 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA215 F100 M OIKQ 1310 N0410 F320 BND1J BND W32 ROVAD UL125 RADAL RADAL2V OIII 0150 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3455 AT76 M OIKQ 1540 N0265 F180 MOBON1G MOBON W10 TAGTA TAGTA1R OISS 0110 OIKB OIKQ R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3455 AT76 M OIKQ 1650 N0265 F180 MOBON1G MOBON W10 TAGTA TAGTA1R OISS 0110 OIKB OIKQ R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA217 F100 M OIMB 0345 N0410 F320 TULKU2A TULKU R205 ROVAD UL125 RADAL RADAL2V OIII 0120 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA217 F100 M OIMB 0750 N0410 F320 TULKU2A TULKU R205 ROVAD UL125 RADAL RADAL2V OIII 0120 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA217 F100 M OIMB 1215 N0410 F320 TULKU2A TULKU R205 ROVAD UL125 RADAL RADAL2V OIII 0120 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA212 A320 M OIMB 1615 N0430 F260 BOPEB1B BOPEB G775 NOTSO NOTSO1R OIMM 0045 OIMB OIII R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3308 AT76 M OIMJ 0600 N0265 F190 DCT DCT IBRAV A416 RIBUX RIBUX1P OIMM 0110 OINZ OIMJ R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3308 AT76 M OIMJ 0645 N0265 F190 DCT DCT IBRAV A416 RIBUX RIBUX1P OIMM 0110 OINZ OIMJ R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 IRA3309 AT76 M OIMJ 0715 N0265 F200 ITMEL1A ITMEL B451 DCT DCT OIIS 0040 OIII OING R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 IRA3309 AT76 M OIMM 0520 N0265 F180 ORDOB1B ORDOB A647 SBZ A416 IBRAV DCT DCT OIMJ 0105 OIII OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3339 AT76 M OIMM 0635 N0265 F180 BOTEK1E BOTEK G792 BRD W4 ALNIT ALNIT1T OING 0115 OIMM OIII R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA469 F100 M OIMM 0730 N0410 F320 ORDOB1B ORDOB A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0120 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA469 A320 M OIMM 0750 N0430 F320 ORDOB1B ORDOB A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0110 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3375 AT76 M OIMM 0800 N0265 F180 ORDOB1B ORDOB A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0145 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3375 AT76 M OIMM 0840 N0265 F180 ORDOB1B ORDOB A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0145 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA261 A320 M OIMM 0945 N0430 F320 ORDOB1B ORDOB A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0110 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA467 F100 M OIMM 1250 N0410 F320 ORDOB1B ORDOB A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0120 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA467 A320 M OIMM 1315 N0430 F320 ORDOB1B ORDOB A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0110 OIFM OISS R W
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F

PAGE OF 

-/-

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

IRANIAN AIRPORTS COMPANY

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

G      SUPPLEMENTARY DATA (Item 19) AT:  

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3369 AT76 M OIMM 1400 N0265 F180 BOTEK1A G792 BRD W4 DATOL DATOL1C OINZ 0125 OIMM OING R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3369 AT76 M OIMM 1415 N0265 F180 BOTEK1A BOTEK G792 BRD W4 DATOL DATOL1C OINZ 0125 OIMM OING R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA213 A320 M OIMM 1430 N0430 F270 NOTSO1A NOTSO G775 BOPEB BOPEB1N OIMB 0045 OIMM OIYY R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3339 AT76 M OIMM 1440 N0265 F180 BOTEK1E BOTEK G792 BRD W4 ALNIT ALNIT1T OING 0115 OIMM OIII R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA469 F100 M OIMM 1650 N0410 F320 ORDOB1B ORDOB A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0120 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA467 A320 M OIMM 1800 N0430 F320 ORDOB1B ORDOB A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0110 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3405 AT76 M OING 0430 N0265 F180 DATOL1G DATOL W4 DNZ A416 KOBUB KOBUB2B OIGG 0105 OIII OINZ R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3338 AT76 M OING 0435 N0265 F190 ALNIT1E ALNIT W4 BRD G792 BOTEK BOTEK1N OIMM 0125 OING OIMB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3357 AT76 M OING 0745 N0265 F180 IMPIR1C IMPIR W4 BUBUX A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0105 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3359 AT76 M OING 0850 N0265 F180 IMPIR1C IMPIR W4 BUBUX A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0105 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 5 0 7 IRA3359 AT76 M OING 1235 N0265 F180 IMPIR1C IMPIR W4 BUBUX A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0105 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3338 AT76 M OING 1245 N0265 F190 ALNIT1E ALNIT W4 BRD G792 BOTEK BOTEK1N OIMM 0125 OING OIMB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3359 AT76 M OING 1650 N0265 F180 IMPIR1C IMPIR W4 BUBUX A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0105 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3357 AT76 M OING 1705 N0265 F180 IMPIR1C IMPIR W4 BUBUX A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0105 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3340 AT76 M OINN 0745 N0265 F180 DANEB2B DANEB G667 NAGMO NAGMO1V OIII 0050 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3340 AT76 M OINN 0905 N0265 F180 DANEB2B DANEB G667 NAGMO NAGMO1V OIII 0050 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 IRA3322 AT76 M OINR 0730 N0265 F190 ALKUP1A ALKUP A416 NSR/N0265F180 G667 NAGMO NAGMO1R OIII 0045 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3322 AT76 M OINR 0840 N0265 F190 ALKUP1A ALKUP A416 NSR/N0265F180 G667 NAGMO NAGMO1R OIII 0045 OIFM OIGG R

From 21 SEP 2019, at 19:30 all departure times are turned forward one hour
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ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

IRANIAN AIRPORTS COMPANY

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

G      SUPPLEMENTARY DATA (Item 19) AT:  

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3319 AT76 M OINZ 0430 N0265 F180 LABET2A LABET W4 BUBUX A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0050 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3368 AT76 M OINZ 1150 N0265 F190 DATOL2A DATOL W4 BRD G792 BOTEK BOTEK1N OIMM 0135 OINZ OING R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3483 AT76 M OINZ 1150 N0265 F180 MODEK1A MODEK A416 RST R660 RAKED RAKED1P OITT 0135 OINZ OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3368 AT76 M OINZ 1205 N0265 F190 DATOL2A DATOL W4 BRD G792 BOTEK BOTEK1N OIMM 0135 OINZ OING R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3321 AT76 M OINZ 1630 N0265 F180 LABET2A LABET W4 BUBUX A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0050 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3321 AT76 M OINZ 1635 N0265 F180 LABET2A LABET W4 BUBUX A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0050 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3321 AT76 M OINZ 1640 N0265 F180 LABET2A LABET W4 BUBUX A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0050 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3321 AT76 M OINZ 1710 N0265 F180 LABET2A LABET W4 BUBUX A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0050 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3319 AT76 M OINZ 1720 N0265 F180 LABET2A LABET W4 BUBUX A647 MUXOR MUXOR1V OIII 0050 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3327 AT76 M OISJ 0815 N0265 F200 KASOL1H KASOL P574 SYZ R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0200 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3327 AT76 M OISJ 0920 N0265 F200 KASOL1H KASOL P574 SYZ R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0200 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA327 A320 M OISL 0755 N0430 F320 ROTAL2A ROTAL UP574 SYZ R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0130 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3477 AT76 M OISR 0630 N0265 F180 KUPTO1D KUPTO G666 KUPTO KUPTO1R OISS 0045 OIFM OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3477 AT76 M OISR 0720 N0265 F180 KUPTO1D KUPTO G666 KUPTO KUPTO1R OISS 0045 OIFM OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 IRA3387 AT76 M OISS 0410 N0265 F180 KAVIL1A KAVIL G665 VATAN W30 GODMO GODMO1Z OIAW 0110 OISS OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3376 AT76 M OISS 0420 N0265 F190 KUPTO1A KUPTO G666 LVA W147 ALNOL ALNOL1V OIBK 0100 OISS OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3434 AT76 M OISS 0440 N0265 F190 KASOL1A KASOL P574 ROTAL W152 NABEX NABEX1N OIBL 0105 OISS OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3434 AT76 M OISS 0440 N0265 F190 KASOL1A KASOL P574 ROTAL W152 NABEX NABEX1N OIBL 0105 OISS OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3434 AT76 M OISS 0440 N0265 F190 KASOL1A KASOL P574 ROTAL W152 NABEX NABEX1N OIBL 0105 OISS OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3454 AT76 M OISS 0440 N0265 F190 TAGTA1A TAGTA W10 BND BND1R OIKQ 0115 OIKB OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3476 AT76 M OISS 0440 N0265 F190 KUPTO1A KUPTO G666 LAM LAMERD1V OISR 0055 OISS OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3376 AT76 M OISS 0525 N0265 F190 KUPTO1A KUPTO G666 LVA W147 ALNOL ALNOL1V OIBK 0100 OISS OIKB R

From 21 SEP 2019, at 19:30 all departure times are turned forward one hour
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ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

IRANIAN AIRPORTS COMPANY

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

G      SUPPLEMENTARY DATA (Item 19) AT:  

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3379 AT76 M OISS 0525 N0265 F180 KAVOT1A KAVOT R659 GESIP GESIP1P OIFM 0100 OISS OIII R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3476 AT76 M OISS 0530 N0265 F190 KUPTO1A KUPTO G666 LAM LAMERD1V OISR 0055 OISS OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3390 AT76 M OISS 0750 N0265 F190 TAGTA1A TAGTA W10 MOBON MOBON1X OIKB 0115 OISS OIKK R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3447 AT76 M OISS 0800 N0265 F200 KAVOT1A KAVOT R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0150 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3388 AT76 M OISS 0810 N0265 F190 TAGTA1A TAGTA W10 MOBON MOBON1X OIKB 0115 OISS OIKK R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3447 AT76 M OISS 0810 N0265 F200 KAVOT1A KAVOT R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0150 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3388 AT76 M OISS 0815 N0265 F190 TAGTA1A TAGTA W10 MOBON MOBON1X OIKB 0115 OISS OIKK R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3388 AT76 M OISS 0840 N0265 F190 TAGTA1A TAGTA W10 MOBON MOBON1X OIKB 0115 OISS OIKK R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 IRA3388 AT76 M OISS 0840 N0265 F190 TAGTA1A TAGTA W10 MOBON MOBON1X OIKB 0115 OISS OIKK R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3447 AT76 M OISS 0850 N0265 F200 KAVOT1A KAVOT R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0150 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3390 AT76 M OISS 0905 N0265 F190 TAGTA1A TAGTA W10 MOBON MOBON1X OIKB 0115 OISS OIKK R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 7 IRA233 A321 M OISS 0910 N0430 F320 KAVOT1A KAVOT R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0110 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA427 A320 M OISS 0915 N0430 F320 KAVOT1A KAVOT R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0110 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA427 A320 M OISS 0930 N0430 F320 KAVOT1A KAVOT R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0110 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3345 AT76 M OISS 1245 N0265 F180 KAVIL1A KAVIL G665 DEMPO DEMPO2T OIAA 0110 OISS OIFM R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3376 AT76 M OISS 1325 N0265 F190 KUPTO1A KUPTO G666 LVA W147 ALNOL ALNOL1V OIBK 0100 OISS OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3454 AT76 M OISS 1340 N0265 F190 TAGTA1A TAGTA W10 BND BND1R OIKQ 0115 OIKB OISS R

+ 190523 191026 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3376 AT76 M OISS 1410 N0265 F190 KUPTO1A KUPTO G666 LVA W147 ALNOL ALNOL1V OIBK 0100 OISS OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3454 AT76 M OISS 1445 N0265 F190 TAGTA1A TAGTA W10 BND BND1R OIKQ 0115 OIKB OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3379 AT76 M OISS 1450 N0265 F180 KAVOT1A KAVOT R659 GESIP GESIP1P OIFM 0100 OISS OIII R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3376 AT76 M OISS 1540 N0265 F190 KUPTO1A KUPTO G666 LVA W147 ALNOL ALNOL1V OIBK 0100 OISS OIKB R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA423 F100 M OISS 1650 N0410 F320 KAVOT1A KAVOT R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0115 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3390 AT76 M OISS 1705 N0265 F190 TAGTA1A TAGTA W10 MOBON MOBON1X OIKB 0115 OISS OIKK R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3390 AT76 M OISS 1740 N0265 F190 TAGTA1A TAGTA W10 MOBON MOBON1X OIKB 0115 OISS OIKK R

+ 190523 191026 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3390 AT76 M OISS 1750 N0265 F190 TAGTA1A TAGTA W10 MOBON MOBON1X OIKB 0115 OISS OIKK R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 IRA427 A320 M OISS 1755 N0430 F320 KAVOT1A KAVOT R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0110 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA425 A320 M OISS 1800 N0430 F320 KAVOT1A KAVOT R659 BOXAM BOXAM1V OIII 0110 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3392 AT76 M OISS 1855 N0265 F190 TAGTA1A TAGTA W10 MOBON MOBON1X OIKB 0115 OISS OIKK R

From 21 SEP 2019, at 19:30 all departure times are turned forward one hour
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ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

IRANIAN AIRPORTS COMPANY

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

G      SUPPLEMENTARY DATA (Item 19) AT:  

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3304 AT76 M OITK 0415 N0265 F190 TBZ1D TBZ R661 MIVAK MIVAK1N OIII 0140 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3304 AT76 M OITK 0905 N0265 F190 TBZ1D TBZ R661 MIVAK MIVAK1N OIII 0140 OIFM OIGG R

+

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 IRA3400 AT76 M OITL 0735 N0265 F190 GIVTA1J GIVTA A416 RST B121 PAXID PAXID1Z OIII 0110 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3400 AT76 M OITL 0745 N0265 F190 GIVTA1J GIVTA A416 RST B121 PAXID PAXID1Z OIII 0110 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3400 AT76 M OITL 0755 N0265 F190 GIVTA1J GIVTA A416 RST B121 PAXID PAXID1Z OIII 0110 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3400 AT76 M OITL 0815 N0265 F190 GIVTA1J GIVTA A416 RST B121 PAXID PAXID1Z OIII 0110 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA496 F100 M OITL 1215 N0410 F250 GIVTA1J GIVTA A416 RST B121 PAXID PAXID1Z OIII 0055 OIFM OIGG R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3402 AT76 M OITL 1240 N0265 F190 GIVTA1J GIVTA A416 RST B121 PAXID PAXID1Z OIII 0110 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 5 6 7 IRA3402 AT76 M OITL 1340 N0265 F190 GIVTA1J GIVTA A416 RST B121 PAXID PAXID1Z OIII 0110 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3402 AT76 M OITL 1700 N0265 F190 GIVTA1J GIVTA A416 RST B121 PAXID PAXID1Z OIII 0110 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3430 AT76 M OITP 0955 N0265 F190 TUKDO1C TUKDO W151 ARB A416 RST B121 PAXID PAXID1Z OIII 0130 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3430 AT76 M OITP 1150 N0265 F190 TUKDO1C TUKDO W151 ARB A416 RST B121 PAXID PAXID1Z OIII 0130 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3406 AT76 M OITR 0340 N0265 F190 ROVON1A ROVON G781 ZAJ R661 RUS RUS1Z OIII 0130 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 6 7 IRA3406 AT76 M OITR 0510 N0265 F190 ROVON1A ROVON G781 ZAJ R661 RUS RUS1Z OIII 0130 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA3406 AT76 M OITR 1645 N0265 F190 ROVON1A ROVON G781 ZAJ R661 RUS RUS1Z OIII 0130 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA276 F100 M OITR 1800 N0410 F330 ROVON1A ROVON G781 ZAJ R661 RUS RUS1Z OIII 0105 OIFM OIGG R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA342 A320 M OITT 0715 N0430 F330 RUDAD1A RUDAD R661 MIVAK MIVAK1Z OIII 0100 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3442 AT76 M OITT 0835 N0265 F190 RUDAD1A RUDAD R661 MIVAK MIVAK1Z OIII 0125 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA442 F100 M OITT 1235 N0410 F330 RUDAD1A RUDAD R661 MIVAK MIVAK1Z OIII 0105 OIFM OISS R W

From 21 SEP 2019, at 19:30 all departure times are turned forward one hour
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ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

IRANIAN AIRPORTS COMPANY

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

G      SUPPLEMENTARY DATA (Item 19) AT:  

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3404 AT76 M OITT 1320 N0265 F190 RAKED1A RAKED R660 RALGO RALGO4A OIGG 0055 OITT OIII R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3482 AT76 M OITT 1440 N0265 F190 RAKED1A RAKED R660 RST A416 MODEK MODEK2B OINZ 0135 OIII OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA290 F100 M OITT 1445 N0410 F330 RUDAD1A RUDAD R661 ZAJ UL124 EGVEL/N0410F320 B417 IMKEN W6 ITIBI ITIBI1Z OIAW 0135 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3314 AT76 M OITT 1525 N0265 F190 RAKED1A RAKEDR660 RALGO RALGO4A OIGG 0055 OITT OIII R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3444 AT76 M OITT 1630 N0265 F190 RUDAD1A RUDAD R661 MIVAK MIVAK1Z OIII 0125 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 IRA293 F100 M OIYY 0325 N0410 F320 BONOL2A BONOL W32 ROVAD UL125 RADAL RADAL2P OIII 0100 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA293 F100 M OIYY 0330 N0410 F320 BONOL2A BONOL W32 ROVAD UL125 RADAL RADAL2P OIII 0100 OIFM OISS R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA293 F100 M OIYY 0335 N0410 F320 BONOL2A BONOL W32 ROVAD UL125 RADAL RADAL2P OIII 0100 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3307 AT76 M OIYY 0410 N0265 F180 TOTVA1A TOTVA R654 ISN W6 ITIBI ITIBI1Z OIAW 0120 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3307 AT76 M OIYY 0455 N0265 F180 TOTVA1A TOTVA R654 ISN W6 ITIBI ITIBI1Z OIAW 0120 OIFM OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA3364 AT76 M OIYY 0755 N0265 F190 GADPU1B GADPU W32 ASMUK ASMUK1X OIKB 0125 OIYY OISS R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3364 AT76 M OIYY 0805 N0265 F190 GADPU1B GADPU W32 ASMUK ASMUK1X OIKB 0125 OIYY OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3427 AT76 M OIYY 0855 N0265 F180 BONOL2A BONOL W32 ROVAD L125 RADAL RADAL2P OIII 0115 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3366 AT76 M OIYY 0940 N0265 F190 GADPU1B GADPU W32 ASMUK ASMUK1X OIKB 0125 OIYY OISS R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 IRA3364 AT76 M OIYY 1455 N0265 F190 GADPU1B GADPU W32 ASMUK ASMUK1X OIKB 0125 OIYY OISS R

+ 190523 191026 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3427 AT76 M OIYY 1640 N0265 F180 BONOL2A BONOL W32 ROVAD L125 RADAL RADAL2P OIII 0115 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 IRA3429 AT76 M OIYY 1645 N0265 F180 BONOL2A BONOL W32 ROVAD L125 RADAL RADAL2P OIII 0115 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA3429 AT76 M OIYY 1650 N0265 F180 BONOL2A BONOL W32 ROVAD L125 RADAL RADAL2P OIII 0115 OIFM OIGG R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 IRA383 F100 M OIZC 0600 N0410 F270 EGLES1E EGLES W2 DANIX DANIX2P OIZH 0050 OIKB OIKK R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 IRA383 F100 M OIZC 0605 N0410 F270 EGLES1E EGLES W2 DANIX DANIX2P OIZH 0050 OIKB OIKK R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 IRA3457 AT76 M OIZC 0740 N0265 F180 EGNUX1E EGNUX W10 MELMI MELMI1X OIKB 0110 OISS OIKK R

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 IRA382 F100 M OIZH 0415 N0410 F260 DANIX2D DANIX W2 EGLES EGLES1D OIZC 0055 OIZH OIKB R W

+ 190523 191026 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 IRA382 F100 M OIZH 0425 N0410 F260 DANIX2D DANIX W2 EGLES EGLES1D OIZC 0055 OIZH OIKB R W

+ 190523 191026 0 2 0 4 0 0 7 IRA383 F100 M OIZH 0745 N0410 F320 DAPAP2D DAPAP UL125 RADAL RADAL2V OIII 0145 OIFM OISS R W

From 21 SEP 2019, at 19:30 all departure times are turned forward one hour


